-

=

CHALLENGES TOWARDS EXPORT PERFORMANCE AMONG SMALL AND
MEDIUM ENTERPRISE (SME) IN MALAYSIA

NURHAJAR BINTI MOHAMMAD YUNUS

2014428696

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMET
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JULY 2017



-

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
FACULTY OF BSINESS MANAGEMET

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, NURHAJAR BINTI MOHAMMAD YUNUS, (I/C NUMBER 950704106030)

Hereby, declare that,

¢ This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

o This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources
of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Scope of Study

1.5 Significant of Study
1.5.1 Organization and Exporters
1.5.2 Researcher

1.6 Limitation
1.6.1 Time Constraints
1.6.2 Lack of Cooperation from respondent
1.6.3 Budget Constraints

1.7 Theoretical Framework
1.7.1 Conceptual Diagram

1.8 Hypothesis

1.9 Definition of terms

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Export Performance

2.2 Financial

2.3 Procedural

2.4 International Experience

© 00 N N N O o o o0 ook WO -

—_
o

11
13
16
18



CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Population of Study
3.3 Sampling Design
3.4 Data Collection Method
3.4.1 Primary Data
3.4.1.1 Questionnaire
3.4.1.2 Questionnaire Design
3.4.1.3 Likert Scale
3.4.1.4 Questionnaire Iltems
3.4.2 Secondary Data
3.4.2.1 Journal and Article
3.4.2.2 Textbooks
3.4.2.3 Internet
3.5 Data Analysis
3.5.1 Statistical Package of Social Science (SPSS)
3.5.2 Frequency Distribution
3.5.3 Reliability Test
3.5.4 Descriptive Analysis
3.5.5 Correlation Coefficients
3.5.5.1 Pearson Correlation
3.5.5.2 Coefficient Determination
3.5.6 Multiple Regression Analysis
3.6 Pilot test

3.7 Conclusion

CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Reliability Analysis
4.2 Demographic Analysis
4.3 Descriptive Statistical Analysis
4.3.1 Export Performance
4.3.2 Financial
4.3.3 Procedural
4.3.4 International Experience

4.4 Correlation Analysis

vi

22
22
24
25
25
25
26
27
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
33
34
34
35
35
37
37

39
40
42
42
43
44
45
46



ABSTRACT

This research aims to investigate the challenges towards export performance among SME in
Malaysia. Exporting can be described as a function of international trade whereby goods
produced in one country are shipped to another country for future sales or trade.

(businessdictionary, 2017)".

The research looked at three challenges cited as financial, procedural and international
experience. The study was guided by the research objectives: to identify relationship
between financial and export performance among SME in Malaysia, to identify relationship
between procedural and export performance among SME in Malaysia and to identify
relationship between international experience and export performance among SME in
Malaysia. The research adopted causal research to collect quantitative by use of primary
data questionnaires, this was preferred as it could enable the researcher to obtain complete
and possible accurate information. The population was 70 firms , and the sample size was

59 and the response rate was 85%.

The data collected was then analysed by using SPSS. The presentation of data was by
tables with frequencies, mean and percentage to show the statement rate under study.
Pearson correlation coefficient is used to measure independent variables and the dependent
variable through its strength of relationship. The data collected for this research paper
through questionnaires that are distributed to the owner and managers of SME in Malaysia

that registered with Federal Agricultural Marketing Authority (FAMA)

! businessdictionary. (2017). Retrieved from businessdictionary.com



	CHALLENGES TOWARDS EXPORT PERFORMANCE AMONG SMALL ANDMEDIUM ENTERPRISE (SME) IN MALAYSIA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	List of Tables
	List of Figure
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Research Objectives
	1.4 Scope of study
	1.5 Significant of study
	1.6 Limitation
	1.7 Theoretical Framework
	1.8 Hypothesis
	1.9 Definitions of terms

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Export Performance   
	2.2 Financial 
	2.3 Procedural 
	2.4 International Experience

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Population of the study
	3.3 Sampling design
	3.4 Data Collection Method
	3.4.1 Primary Data
	3.4.1.1 Questionnaire
	3.4.1.2 Questionnaire Design
	3.4.1.3 Likert Scale
	3.4.1.4 Questionnaire items

	3.4.2 Secondary Data
	3.4.2.1 Journal and Articles
	3.4.2.2 Textbooks
	3.4.2.3 Internet


	3.5 Data Analysis
	3.5.1 Statistical Package of Social Science (SPSS)
	3.5.2 Frequency Distribution
	3.5.3 Reliability Test
	3.5.4 Descriptive Analysis
	3.5.5 Correlation Coefficient
	3.5.5.1 Pearson Correlation
	3.5.5.2 Coefficient of Determination

	3.5.6 Multiple Regression Analysis

	3.6 Pilot Test
	3.7 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Reliability Analysis 
	4.2 Demographic Analysis
	4.3 Descriptive Statistical Analysis
	4.3.1 Export Performance
	4.3.2 Financial
	4.3.3 Procedural
	4.3.4 International Experience

	4.4 Correlation Analysis
	4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis
	4.6 Hypothesis Analysis

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations
	5.2.1 Recommendation for future research
	5.2.2Recommendation for organization and exporter


	References
	Appendices



