

CHALLENGES TOWARDS EXPORT PERFORMANCE AMONG SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISE (SME) IN MALAYSIA

NURHAJAR BINTI MOHAMMAD YUNUS 2014428696

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMET

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FACULTY OF BSINESS MANAGEMET UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, NURHAJAR BINTI MOHAMMAD YUNUS, (I/C NUMBER 950704106030)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE	į
DECLARATION OF WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	V
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
ABSTRACT	Х
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Research Objectives	4
1.4 Scope of Study	5
1.5 Significant of Study	5
1.5.1 Organization and Exporters	5
1.5.2 Researcher	6
1.6 Limitation	6
1.6.1 Time Constraints	6
1.6.2 Lack of Cooperation from respondent	7
1.6.3 Budget Constraints	7
1.7 Theoretical Framework	7
1.7.1 Conceptual Diagram	8
1.8 Hypothesis	9
1.9 Definition of terms	10
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Export Performance	11
2.2 Financial	13
2.3 Procedural	16
2.4 International Experience	18

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Research Design	22
3.2 Population of Study	22
3.3 Sampling Design	24
3.4 Data Collection Method	25
3.4.1 Primary Data	25
3.4.1.1 Questionnaire	25
3.4.1.2 Questionnaire Design	26
3.4.1.3 Likert Scale	27
3.4.1.4 Questionnaire Items	29
3.4.2 Secondary Data	30
3.4.2.1 Journal and Article	30
3.4.2.2 Textbooks	30
3.4.2.3 Internet	31
3.5 Data Analysis	31
3.5.1 Statistical Package of Social Science (SPSS)	31
3.5.2 Frequency Distribution	32
3.5.3 Reliability Test	32
3.5.4 Descriptive Analysis	33
3.5.5 Correlation Coefficients	34
3.5.5.1 Pearson Correlation	34
3.5.5.2 Coefficient Determination	35
3.5.6 Multiple Regression Analysis	35
3.6 Pilot test	37
3.7 Conclusion	37
CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
4.1 Reliability Analysis	39
4.2 Demographic Analysis	40
4.3 Descriptive Statistical Analysis	42
4.3.1 Export Performance	42
4.3.2 Financial	43
4.3.3 Procedural	44
4.3.4 International Experience	45
4.4 Correlation Analysis	46

ABSTRACT

This research aims to investigate the challenges towards export performance among SME in Malaysia. Exporting can be described as a function of international trade whereby goods produced in one country are shipped to another country for future sales or trade. (businessdictionary, 2017)¹.

The research looked at three challenges cited as financial, procedural and international experience. The study was guided by the research objectives: to identify relationship between financial and export performance among SME in Malaysia, to identify relationship between procedural and export performance among SME in Malaysia and to identify relationship between international experience and export performance among SME in Malaysia. The research adopted causal research to collect quantitative by use of primary data questionnaires, this was preferred as it could enable the researcher to obtain complete and possible accurate information. The population was 70 firms, and the sample size was 59 and the response rate was 85%.

The data collected was then analysed by using SPSS. The presentation of data was by tables with frequencies, mean and percentage to show the statement rate under study. Pearson correlation coefficient is used to measure independent variables and the dependent variable through its strength of relationship. The data collected for this research paper through questionnaires that are distributed to the owner and managers of SME in Malaysia that registered with Federal Agricultural Marketing Authority (FAMA)

Χ

¹ businessdictionary. (2017). Retrieved from businessdictionary.com